5 April 2023 10 October 2024 10516231

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 11 October 2018

## Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Holcim Solutions and Products US, LLC

26 Century Boulevard, Nashville, TN, 37214, United States

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00016826

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate identity number: 10516231

## **Certificate Schedule**

| Location   | Activities   |
|--|--|
| 26 Century Boulevard, Nashville, TN, 37214,<br>United States     | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 1001 Lund Boulevard, Anoka, MN, 55303,<br>United States          | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 780 James P. Casey Road, Bristol, CT, 06010,<br>United States    | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 4201 East Highway 31, Corsicana, TX, 75109,<br>United States     | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 612 North Stevenson Street, DeForest, WI, 53532, United States   | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 9962 E. 121 Street, Fishers, IN, 46037,<br>United States         | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 8170 Holton Drive, Florence, KY, 41042,<br>United States         | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 3525 Arlington Avenue, Indianapolis, IN, 46203,<br>United States | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 6831 Stuart Avenue, Jacksonville, FL, 32254,<br>United States    | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA

**LRQ**A

**LRQ**/

**LRQ**A

LRQA

**LRQ**/



Certificate identity number: 10516231

## **Certificate Schedule**

| Location   | Activities   |
|--|--|
| 1055 Stickler Road, Mt. Joy, PA, 17552,<br>United States         | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 2375 Reeves Road, Plainfield, IN, 46168,<br>United States        | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 1406 Highway 371 North, Prescott, AR, 71857,<br>United States    | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 3790 Great Lakes Drive, Salt Lake City, UT, 84120, United States | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 393 Denton Circle, Tuscumbia, AL, 35674,<br>United States        | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 1245 Chapman Drive, Waukesha, WI, 53186,<br>United States        | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| 320 Innovation Way, Wellford, SC, 29385,<br>United States        | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |
| Building 102 Avenue A, Youngwood, PA, 15697,<br>United States    | ISO 9001:2015 Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Warranty and Service of Buildings Products. |





LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

**LRQ**/

**LRQ**A

**LRQ**/

LRQA

LRQA